# 505561376 07/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608173

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| GREGORY RIGGINS  | 05/23/2019     |
| RENYUAN BAI      | 05/23/2019     |
| VERENA STAEDTKE  | 05/23/2019     |
| AVADHUT D. JOSHI | 05/23/2019     |
| TARA WILLIAMSON  | 05/23/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3400 N. CHARLES STREET       |
| City:           | BALTIMORE                    |
| State/Country:  | MARYLAND                     |
| Postal Code:    | 21218                        |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15548959 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)614-8425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106144492 Email: colive13@jhmi.edu

Correspondent Name: JOHNS HOPKINS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES

Address Line 1: 1812 ASHLAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P13270-03       |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHERYL OLIVER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Cheryl Oliver/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/09/2019      |
|                         |                 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=P13270-03\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif
source=P13270-03\_SignedAssignment#page2.tif
source=P13270-03\_SignedAssignment#page3.tif
source=P13270-03\_SignedAssignment#page4.tif
source=P13270-03\_SignedAssignment#page5.tif

Docket No: P13270-03 Page 1 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregory Riggins, Renyuan Bai, Verena Staedike, Avadhut D. Joshi, Tara Williamson; hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR(s), have invented a certain new and useful improvement relating to MEBENDAZOLE POLYMORPH FOR TREATEMENT AND PREVENTION OF TUMORS, hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION(s), for which an application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 04, 2017, as United States Patent Application Number 15/548,959 in addition to:

- [X] said application(s) having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States Receiving Office on February 08, 2016, and given International Application Number PCT/US2016/016968, and:
- [X] said application(s) having been filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application on February 06, 2015, and given Application No. 62/112,706; wherein all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION(s);

WHEREAS, The Johns Hopkins University, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21218, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and the APPLICATION(s) and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, and has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and the APPLICATION(s) and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(s), had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ASSIGNEE under law or that have already been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Docket No: P13270-03 Page 2 of 3

INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s) for Letters Patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that ASSIGNOR(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein;

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that ASSIGNOR(s) will sign, execute, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all papers and documents, including, but not limited to, petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance that may be requested by ASSIGNEE, to communicate to or furnish ASSIGNEE with any and all facts relating to the INVENTION(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, data, photographs, models, samples, prototypes, biological deposits, or other physical exhibits which may embody the INVENTION(s), to testify in any proceedings relating to the INVENTION(s), patent applications, and/or Letters Patent, take all lawful oaths, and otherwise do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said INVENTION(s), without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding, including, but not limited to, interference proceedings, in connection with said INVENTION(s), or said APPLICATION(s) for Letters Patent, or Letters Patent, and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations. substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries is lawful and desirable;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, including the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, and Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said INVENTION(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant an authorized representative of ASSIGNEE the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification, including the application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) acknowledge an obligation of assignment in this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed.

| Silver IED his 22 die et May<br>Silver Gregory Riggins<br>Gregory Aggins | _3019<br>h | WITNESS Signature       |
|--|------------|-------------------------|
|  |            | Name: [Dékin W. R. 1305 |
| EXECUTED thisday of<br>ASSICNOR_Renyuan Bai                              | 2019       | WITNESS:                |
| Signature  |            | Signature: Nume:        |
| EXECUTED this they of ASSIGNOR: Verena Staedtke                          | 2019       | WITNESS:                |
| Signature  | -          | Signature<br>Name       |
| EXECUTED this day of ASSIGNOR: Avadhut B. Joshi                          | 2019       | WITNESS                 |
| Signature  |            | Signature<br>Name       |
| EXECUTED this day of<br>ASSIGNOR Tara Williamson                         | , 2019     | WITNESS                 |
| Survive:   |            | Signature               |

Docket No: P13270-03 Page 3 of 3

| EXECUTED thisday of, 2019.  | <u></u>  |
|---|--|
| ASSIGNOR: Gregory Riggins   | WITNESS:   |
| Signature:  | Signature:   |
|   | Name:  |
| EXECUTED this 2 May of May , 2019.  |  |
| ASSIGNOR: Renyuan Bai   | WITNESS:   |
| Signature:  | Signature:   |
|   | Name:TYPE GROQ-1279/25   |
| EXECUTED this 2 S day of Man, 2019.   |  |
| ASSIGNOR: Verena Staedthe   | WITNESS:   |
| A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF | Secusion Sec |
| Signature:  | Signature: TUZ PARS<br>Name: TUES GOO-BONK   |
|   | Name: Tges Gay benty   |
| EXECUTED this 23 day of May, 2019.  |  |
| ASSIGNOR: Avadhnt D. Joshi  | WITNESS:   |
| Signature: A Cold Signature   | Signature: Q.54 P. YA  |
|   | Name: RoSAFYEH   |
| EXECUTED this day of, 2019.   |  |
| ASSIGNOR: Tera Williamson   | WITNESS:   |
| Signature:  | Signature:   |
|   | Name:  |

Docket No: P13270-03 Page 3 of 3

| EXECUTED this day of, 2019.        |   |
|------------------------------------|---|
| ASSIGNOR: Gregory Riggins          | WITNESS:                                      |
| Signature:                         | Signature:                                    |
| ,                                  | Name:   |
| EXECUTED this day of, 2019.        |   |
| ASSIGNOR: Renyuan Bai              | WITNESS:                                      |
| Signature:                         | Signature:                                    |
|                                    | Name:   |
| EXECUTED this day of, 2019.        |   |
| ASSIGNOR: Verena Staedtke          | WITNESS:                                      |
| Signature:                         | Signature:                                    |
|                                    | Name:   |
| EXECUTED this day of, 2019.        |   |
| ASSIGNOR: Avadhut D. Joshi         | WITNESS:                                      |
| Signature:                         | Signature:                                    |
|                                    | Name:   |
| EXECUTED this 23 day of May, 2019. |   |
| ASSIGNOR: Tara Williamson          | WITNESS:                                      |
| Signature: Alaelin                 | Signature: Blue Roynord  Name: Brenda Raymond |
|                                    | Name: Brenda Raymond                          |